1

8

LRBa1142/1 MGG:bk:pg

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 515

January 29, 2008 - Offered by Representative Bies.

2	1. Page 11, line 17: after that line insert:
3	"Section 32m. 182.0175 (1) (bu) of the statutes is created to read:
4	182.0175 (1) (bu) "Pavement" means asphalt or concrete pavement.".
5	2. Page 14, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10 and substitute "of the excavation
6	process to penetrate and remove the surface layer of pavement. When the
7	underground transmission facility is becomes exposed or if the".

(END)

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows: